## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jewel Dohan	07/26/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Riley D Pelfrey
Street Address:	2316 Alsace Terrace
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33714

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7527314

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)882-7770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492501555

Email: alexc@inhouseco.com INHOUSE CO. LAW FIRM Correspondent Name:

7700 irvine center drive, suite 800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander Chen, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent\_assignment\_signed#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0150** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, JEWEL DOHAN, an individual residing at 60 Baycrest Ct., Newport Beach, CA, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," invented United States Patent for "VEHICLE GAP GUARD" No 7,527,314 dated May 5, 2009; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, RILEY D. PELFREY, an individual, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2316 Alsace Terrace. St. Petersburg. FL 33714 is desirous of acquiring the emire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the ENTIRE right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid, including but not limited to all claims, present or past, in connection with said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this on 26th day of July, 2011

JEWEL DÓHAN

RECORDED: 07/26/2011

PATENT REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0151